	I in this information to iden	tify your case:		
Un	ited States Bankruptcy Court	for the:		
sc	OUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEX	KAS	_	
Са	se number (if known)		Chapter 11	
				☐ Check if this an amended filing
<u></u>				
Of	fficial Form 201			
V	oluntary Petiti	on for Non-Individu	als Filing for Bank	cruptcy 4/16
				e debtor's name and case number (if known).
FOF	more information, a Separa	ate document, <i>Instructions for Bankrup</i>	icy Forms for Non-Individuals, is ava	allabie.
1.	Debtor's name	Karia Y WM Houston,Ltd.		
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years			
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names			
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	81-0621909		
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing addre business	ss, if different from principal place of
		7801 Westheimer Road Houston, TX 77063	9 Bonita Ba New Orlean	s, LA 70131
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Nun	nber, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Harris County	Location of p place of busi	rincipal assets, if different from principal ness
			Number, Stree	t, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)			
6.	Type of debtor	☐ Corporation (including Limited Liabi	ity Company (LLC) and Limited Liabilit	y Partnership (LLP))
		■ Partnership (excluding LLP)	• • • •	
		C 04 0		

Deb	otor	Karia Y WM Houston	,Ltd.						Case number (if known)	
		Name									
7.	Des	cribe debtor's business	A. Che	ck one:							
			☐ Hea	alth Care B	usines	s (as	defined in 11	U.S.C. § 101(2	27A))		
			Sin	gle Asset F	Real Es	state (a	as defined in	11 U.S.C. § 10)1(51B))		
			☐ Rai	lroad (as d	efined	in 11 l	J.S.C. § 101	(44))			
			☐ Sto	ckbroker (a	as defii	ned in	11 U.S.C. §	101(53A))			
							_	S.C. § 101(6))			
			☐ Cle	aring Bank	(as de	efined	in 11 U.S.C.	§ 781(3))			
			□ Nor	ne of the ab	ove						
			B. Che	ck all that a	pply						
			□ Тах-	exempt en	tity (as	descr	ibed in 26 U	.S.C. §501)			
			☐ Inve	estment co	mpany	, inclu	ding hedge f	fund or pooled	investment vehi	cle (as defined in 15 U.	S.C. §80a-3)
			☐ Inve	estment ad	visor (as defi	ned in 15 U.	S.C. §80b-2(a)	(11))		
		·) 4-digit code thation-naics-code	at best describes debto	or.
			_	<u>-</u>							
8.	Hod	er which chapter of the	Check of			•					
ο.	Ban	kruptcy Code is the	☐ Cha								
	deb	tor filing?	☐ Cha								
			_	•	haalı a	ll that	anaka				
			- Cha	pter 11. <i>Ci</i>	_			ta namaantinaa	مد انسینامامه ما ماما	hta (avaludina dahta av	and to inciders or offiliates)
											ed to insiders or affiliates) devery 3 years after that).
						busin state	ess debtor, and fe	attach the most deral income ta	t recent balance ax return or if all	d in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51 e sheet, statement of op of these documents do	
								J.S.C. § 1116(1)			
						'	J	ed with this pet		on from one or more cla	anno of proditors in
						accor	dance with	11 U.S.C. § 112	?6(b).	on from one or more cla	
						Exch:	ange Commi hment to Vol	ission accordin	g to § 13 or 15(for Non-Individu		Q) with the Securities and hange Act of 1934. File the cy under Chapter 11
						The c	lebtor is a sh	nell company as	s defined in the	Securities Exchange A	ct of 1934 Rule 12b-2.
			☐ Cha	pter 12							
9.	Were prior bankruptcy										
٠.	case	cases filed by or against	■ No.								
	year		☐ Yes.								
		ore than 2 cases, attach a arrate list.		District				When		Case number	
	,			District				When		Case number	
10.	Are	any bankruptcy cases	■ No		***						
	pend busi	ding or being filed by a ness partner or an	☐ Yes.								
		ate of the debtor? all cases. If more than 1,									
		ch a separate list		Debtor						Relationship	
				District				When _		Case number, if k	nown

Case 18-30521 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 02/05/18 Page 3 of 5

Deb	tor Karia Y WM Hous	ton,Ltd.	Case number (if known)
11.	Why is the case filed in this district?	preceding the date of thi	ile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.
12.	Does the debtor own or have possession of any real property or persona property that needs immediate attention?	Why does the prop ☐ It poses or is allet What is the hazard ☐ It needs to be phy ☐ It includes perisha	sically secured or protected from the weather. ble goods or assets that could quickly deteriorate or lose value without attention (for example, goods, meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related assets or other options). by? Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code ed? gency
	Statistical and admi	nistrative information	
13.	Debtor's estimation of available funds		le for distribution to unsecured creditors. ve expenses are paid, no funds will be available to unsecured creditors.
14.	Estimated number of creditors	■ 1-49 □ 50-99 □ 100-199 □ 200-999	☐ 1,000-5,000 ☐ 25,001-50,000 ☐ 5001-10,000 ☐ 50,001-100,000 ☐ 10,001-25,000 ☐ More than100,000
15.	Estimated Assets	□ \$0 - \$50,000 □ \$50,001 - \$100,000 □ \$100,001 - \$500,000 □ \$500,001 - \$1 million	■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million
16.	Estimated liabilities	□ \$0 - \$50,000 □ \$50,001 - \$100,000 □ \$100,001 - \$500,000 □ \$500,001 - \$1 million	■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million

ebtor	Karia Y WM Hous	ston,Ltd.	Case number (if known)
	Request for Relief,	Declaration, and Signatures	
RNIN	NG Bankruptcy frauc imprisonment fo	l is a serious crime. Making a false statement in conne up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519	ection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or 9, and 3571.
of au	aration and signatur uthorized esentative of debtor		chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.
•		I have been authorized to file this petition on beha	If of the debtor.
		I have examined the information in this petition and	d have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.
		I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoin	g is true and correct.
•		Executed on February 5, 2018 MM / DD / YYYY	
		· Ihab	
	•	X SIIV S	Shi Gang Zheng
	,	Signature of authorized representative of debtor Manager of its General Partner, Tor Title WM Houston LLC	Printed name
		Signature of authorized representative of debtor Manager of its General Partner, Tor	Printed name
Sign		Signature of authorized representative of debtor Manager of its General Partner, Tor	Printed name
. Sign		Signature of authorized representative of debtor Manager of its General Partner, Tor WM Houston LLC	Printed name
. Sign		Signature of authorized representative of debtor Manager of its General Partner, Tor WM Houston LLC X Signature of attorney for debtor	Printed name Date February 5, 2018
. Sign		Signature of authorized representative of debtor Manager of its General Partner, Tor WM Houston LLC	Printed name Date February 5, 2018
Sign		Manager of its General Partner, Tor WM Houston LLC X Signature of attorney for debtor Melissa A. Haselden 00794778 Printed name	Printed name Date February 5, 2018
. Sign		Signature of authorized representative of debtor Manager of its General Partner, Tor WM Houston LLC X Signature of attorney for debtor Melissa A. Haselden 00794778	Printed name Date February 5, 2018
Sign		Manager of its General Partner, Tor WM Houston LLC X Signature of attorney for debtor Melissa A. Haselden 00794778 Printed name Hoover Slovacek LLP	Printed name Date February 5, 2018
Sign		Manager of its General Partner, Tor WM Houston LLC Signature of attorney for debtor Melissa A. Haselden 00794778 Printed name Hoover Slovacek LLP Firm name 5051 Westheimer Suite 1200	Printed name Date February 5, 2018
Sign		Manager of its General Partner, Tor WM Houston LLC Signature of attorney for debtor Melissa A. Haselden 00794778 Printed name Hoover Slovacek LLP Firm name 5051 Westheimer Suite 1200 Houston, TX 77056	Printed name Date February 5, 2018
Sign		Manager of its General Partner, Tor WM Houston LLC Signature of attorney for debtor Melissa A. Haselden 00794778 Printed name Hoover Slovacek LLP Firm name 5051 Westheimer Suite 1200	Printed name Date February 5, 2018
Sign		Manager of its General Partner, Tor WM Houston LLC X Signature of attorney for debtor Melissa A. Haselden 00794778 Printed name Hoover Slovacek LLP Firm name 5051 Westheimer Suite 1200 Houston, TX 77056 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	Printed name Date February 5, 2018
. Sign		Manager of its General Partner, Tor WM Houston LLC X Signature of attorney for debtor Melissa A. Haselden 00794778 Printed name Hoover Slovacek LLP Firm name 5051 Westheimer Suite 1200 Houston, TX 77056 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	Printed name Date February 5, 2018 MM / DD / YYYY

WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE MANAGER OF THE GENERAL PARTNER OF KARIA Y WM HOUSTON,LTD

The undersigned, being the manager of Tony Y WM, Houston LLC, a Texas limited liability company, the General Partner of Karia Y WM Houston Ltd, a Texas limited partnership (the "Partnership"), and pursuant to the provisions of the Texas statutes, hereby consents to the adoption by the General Partner of the Partnership of the following resolutions and to the action authorized in such resolutions being taken by the General Partner in lieu of a meeting thereof:

RESOLVED, that the Partnership should reorganize by filing for bankruptcy protection under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code with an appropriate federal bankruptcy court sitting in Harris County, Texas;

RESOLVED, that Shi Gang Zheng, the sole manager of Tony Y WM Houston LLC, the General Partner of the Partnership, is hereby authorized and directed to prepare or cause to be prepared the voluntary petition and to cause the initiation and prosecution of a case under the Bankruptcy Code (the "Bankruptcy Case"), and to prepare or cause to be prepared all other documents, pleadings and other others instruments necessary to prosecute the Bankruptcy Case;

RESOLVED, that the Partnership is authorized and directed to employ and retain the firm of Hoover Slovacek LLP, Attorneys at Law, to represent the Partnership in its case under the Bankruptcy Code upon such retainer and compensation agreement as may seem in the sole discretion of the General Partner to be appropriate; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that any and all actions taken by the General Partner of this Partnership, for and on behalf and in the name of this Partnership, prior to the adoption of the foregoing resolutions, in connection with any of the foregoing matters, be and they are hereby, ratified, confirmed and approved in all respects for all purposes.

The undersigned, being the General Partner of the Partnership hereby consents to the foregoing effective the 5th day of February, 2018.

KARIA Y WM HOUSTON, LTD

By: Tony Y WM Houston LLC, its General Partner

Shi Gang Zheng, Manager